
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011015-2024 

Contract

Long Term Plan for Smethwick

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011015

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043799  

Published 4 April 2024, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street

Oldbury

B69 3DB

Contact

Michelle Hackwood

Email

michelle_hackwood@sandwell.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011015-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011015-2024
mailto:michelle_hackwood@sandwell.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Long Term Plan for Smethwick

Reference number

SMBC 24004

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.sandwell.gov.uk
http://www.sandwell.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Sandwell Council sought an experienced full-time consultancy firm to assist in driving
forward the long-term Plan for Smethwick. It envisaged that an appointment will be made in
early 2024 to enable the consultancy to work with the council in readiness for the release of
Capacity funding in Spring 2024. The proposed commencement of work on this project is 01
April 2024 up to submission of the Long-Term Plan to Government by the 01 August 2024.
The consultancy is to project manage the process up to the submission of the long-term Plan
for Smethwick to Government. Sandwell will be the accountable body for the funding. To
access the £20m of funds, the council are to produce a long-term investment and
regeneration plan for Smethwick with the priorities of the Smethwick residents and
businesses at the forefront of this vision over a ten-year period.  

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sandwell Council sought an experienced full-time consultancy firm to assist in driving
forward the long-term Plan for Smethwick. It envisaged that an appointment will be made in
early 2024 to enable the consultancy to work with the council in readiness for the release of
Capacity funding in Spring 2024. The proposed commencement of work on this project is 01



Page 4 to 7

April 2024 up to submission of the Long-Term Plan to Government by the 01 August 2024.
The consultancy is to project manage the process up to the submission of the long-term Plan
for Smethwick to Government. Sandwell will be the accountable body for the funding. To
access the £20m of funds, the council are to produce a long-term investment and
regeneration plan for Smethwick with the priorities of the Smethwick residents and
businesses at the forefront of this vision over a ten-year period. Engagement and
consultation is key to establishing a list of projects that meet the themes that can be
delivered over the timescale of the funding. A Town Board will also need to be created that is
chaired by a local businessperson and involves a range of representation from community,
business, public sector agencies, faith and cultural agencies as well as council member and
local MP representation.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality & Social Value / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003907

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Long Term Plan for Smethwick

Title

Long Term Plan for Smethwick

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

/Notice/003907-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lambert Smith Hampton Group Limited

55 Wells Street

London

W1T 3PT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £131,990



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England

Royal Court of Justice the Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T14:38:55+0100
	TCPDF




